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DRINK MENU

At Sip Champagne Bar, we love to keep the bubbles flowing, but if you're feeling a little too fizzy,

we reserve the right to pause the pour. Let's keep the fun light and the cheers bright!

BY THE GLASS & THE BOTTLE

CHAMPAGNE

G.H. Mumm Brut Cordon Rouge 750ml, Reims, FRA
Veuve Clicquot Brut 750ml, Reims, FRA

Ayala Brut Majeur 750ml, 4y, FRA

Bollinger Special Cuvee 750ml, Ay, FRA

Billecart-Salmon Brut Réserve 750ml, Mareuil-sur-Ay, FRA

CHAMPAGNE TASTING FLIGHTS

3 French Champagnes (60ml pours)
4 French Champagnes (60ml! pours)

SPARKLING WINE

Jansz Premium Cuvée NV 750ml, Tasmania

Jansz Premium Rosé NV 750ml, Tasmania
Skillogalee Sparkling Shiraz 750ml, Clare Valley, SA
Blue Pyrenees Midnight Cuvée 2022 750ml, Pyrenees
Mumm Tasmania Brut Prestige 750ml, Tasmania

PROSECCO

Da Luca Prosecco 750ml, Veneto, Italy

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

Glass

$25
$26
$26
$30
$30

$50
$65

Glass
$15
$15
$15
$16
$17

Glass
$15

Bottle

$150
$160
$160
$185
$185

Bottle
$65
$65
$65
$80
$85

Bottle
$65

BY THE GLASS



BUBBLY BY THE BOTTLE

SPARKLING WINE

Jansz Premium Cuvée NV 750ml, Tasmania

Jansz Premium Rosé NV 750ml, Tasmania

Skillogalee Sparkling Shiraz 750ml, Clare Valley, SA
Chandon Brut 750ml, Yarra Valley, VIC

Blue Pyrenees Midnight Cuvée 2022 750ml, Pyrenees, VIC

Mumm Tasmania Brut Prestige 750ml, Tasmania

PROSECCO

Da Luca Prosecco 750ml, Veneto, Italy

SANS ALCOHOL
Minchinbury Classic Brut Zero Alcohol 750ml, N.S.W

Bottle
$65

$65
$65
$70
$80
$85

$65

Glass Bottle
$10 $50

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

BY THE BOTTLE


https://www.juveycamps.com/en/cava/coupages/reserva-de-la-familia/?lang=en
https://www.juveycamps.com/en/cava/coupages/reserva-de-la-familia/?lang=en

WINES

WHITE Glass Bottle
Verdejo

Umbrella Man Verdejo, Michael Unwin Wines Ballarat, VIC $16 $80
Sauvignon Blanc

Villa Maria Single Vineyard Taylors Pass, Marlborough, NZ $85
Pinot Grigio

Sartori Pinot Grigio, Veneto, Italy $14 $60
Reisling

Skillogalee Trevarrick Riesling, Clare Valley SA $110
Chardonnay

Fermoy Chardonnay, Margaret River, WA $16 $80
Fermoy Reserve Chardonnay, Margaret River, WA $120
Rosé

Levantine Estate Levant Rosé, Yarra Valley, VIC $75
RED Glass Bottle
Pinot Noir

Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley, VIC $15 $65
Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, Marlborough, NZ $180
Levantine Estate Colleens Family Paddock Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley, VIC $420
Shiraz

Soul Growers Provident Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA $16 $80
Grape Farm Winery Shiraz, Pyrenees, VIC $55
Levantine Estate Syrah, Yarra Valley, VIC $145
Soul Growers Single Vineyard Hampel Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA $320
Cabernet Sauvignon

Chalk Hill Cabernet Sauvignon, McLaren Vale, SA $70
Soul Growers Cellar Dwellers Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa Valley, SA $120
Tempranillo

Umbrella Man Tempranillo, Michael Unwin Wines Ballarat, VIC $14 $60

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

WINE



COCKTAILS

SIPSTAR MARTINI
Vanilla vodka, passionfruit pulp, simple syrup, lime juice and
a shot of champagne

FRENCH 75
Gin, lemon juice, simple syrup, champagne with lemon peel

CHAMPAGNE MIMOSA
Champagne, orange juice, Cointreau and orange blossom water

THE PRINCESS
Vodka, Triple sec, cranberry juice, lime juice, raspberry and fairy floss

FRENCH MARTINI
Vodka, Chambord, pineapple juice and simple syrup

NEGRONI
Gin, Campari and Vermouth

CLASSIC MARGARITA
Tequila, Triple Sec, simple syrup and lime juice

SPICY MARGARITA
Tequila, Triple Sec, simple syrup, chilli and lime juice

OLD FASHIONED
Whiskey, Angostura Bitters, sugar syrup with orange peel

AMARETTO SOUR
Disaronno, lemon juice, simple syrup and Angostura Bitters

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Vanilla vodka, Kahlua and espresso with shaved chocolate

CHOCOLATE INFUSION
Vodka, full cream milk, chocolate syrup, vanilla extract, shaved chocolate
and whipped cream

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

$26

$25

$25

$24

$24

$25

$23

$23

$23

$22

$23

$25

COCKTAILS



MOCKTAILS
MOCKMOSA

Orange juice, non-alcoholic sparkling wine and orange blossom water $14

RASPBERRY SOUR

Fresh raspberries, lemon juice, lime juice, simple syrup and sparkling water  $14

AU CHOCOLATE

Full cream milk, chocolate syrup, vanilla extract, shaved chocolate
and whipped cream $16

SOMETHING FROTHY

BEER

Ballarat Gold Super Crisp Lager | Red Duck Brewery Ballarat 3.5% $10
South Pacific Ale | Cubby Haus Brewing Ballarat | 4.5% $12
La Siréne Urban Pale Ale | Farmhouse-style Pale Ale | 5.2% $12
La Siréne Natural Pilsner | Bohemian-style, Certified Organic Pilsner | 5.0% $12
La Siréne Saisonette | Farmhouse Table Ale | 3.4% 750ml $18
Heaps Normal | <0.5% ABV $8
CIDER

Daylesford Cider Company |Session Apple Cider 330ml | 5% $12
Daylesford Cider Company | Watermelon Fizz Cider 330ml | 4.6% $12

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

MOCKTAILS | BEER | CIDER



CHAMPAGNE TOWERS

3 TIER — 14 Sipsters Ayala Brut Majeur Champagne, France
Jansz Premium Cuvée, Tasmania
Da Luca Prosecco, Italy

4 TIER - 30 Sipsters Ayala Brut Majeur Champagne, France
Jansz Premium Cuvée, Tasmania
Da Luca Prosecco, Italy

CHAMPAGNE TASTING FLIGHTS

3 French Champagnes (60ml pours)
4 French Champagnes (60ml! pours)

CAVIAR BUMPS
YARRA VALLEY CAVIAR BUMP SOLO

Or you can choose to elevate this experience with either
a shot of Grey Goose Vodka or a flute of Ayala Champagne

YARRA VALLEY CAVIAR BUMP with Grey Goose Vodka shot
YARRA VALLEY CAVIAR BUMP with Ayala Champagne

CAVIAR

$450
$280
$220

$850
$550
$420

$50
$65

$15

$25
$35

Kaviari Caviar Transmontanus 20gm $95 | 30gm $135

Served with blini and pairing condiments

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

TOWERS | CAVIAR | FLIGHTS



SPIRITS
GIN

Four Pillars

Tanqueray

Melbourne Gin Company
Roku Gin

Archie Rose

Larrikin Gin Original / Bold
Patient Wolf Pink Gin

Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin

VODKA

Grey Goose
Belvedere

Crystal Head

WHISKEY
Monkey Shoulder
Glenmorangie 16-year-old

Makers Mark Bourbon Whiskey

TEQUILA

El Jimador Tequila
Partida Blanco Tequila

Serniorio Mezcal Joven

RUM
Kraken Black Spiced Rum
Bacardi White Rum

El Dorado 12-year-old
LIQUEURS & APERITIFS

Please ask our friendly staff or peruse our spirit wall

FORTIFIEDS

Pedro Ximénez — Turkey Flat
Skillogalee Muscat

Delamain XO Grande Cognac

$13
$14
$13
$14
$13
$14/8$15
$15
$15

$14
$14

$15

$14
$16

$13

$14
$15

$16

$14
$13

$15

$14
$15

$48

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

SPIRITS | LIQUEURS | FORTIFIEDS



SOMETHING A LITTLE LESS CHEEKY

SODA

Capi — Lemonde | Soda | Ginger Ale | Blood Orange | Lemon | Yuzu $5
Coke | Coke No-Sugar $5
JUICE

Apple | Orange | Pineapple $5
BEANS

Long Black | Espresso | Latte | Flat White | Cappuccino | Piccolo

(Almond, Oat, Soy + 70 cents) Cup | Mug $5/%6
Somage Kali Hot Chocolate Cup | Mug $5/%6
LEAVES

Cammilla’s Tea House — English Breakfast | Earl Grey | Peppermint |

Lemongrass & Ginger | Green Gunpowder $5
Somage Chai Tea $5
BOTTOMLESS WATER

Bottomless sparkling & filtered water carafes per table  $5

g fp EC|HL We would love to help you celebrate your upcoming special
occasion, so if you would like to order a specific bottle not listed on

QCCQI |9H ? our menu, or a customised bottle, please get in touch with one of
— s——  our lovely staff members and we will do our best to accommodate

W your request.

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

SODAS | TEA |COFFEE



