

DRINK MENU

At Sip Champagne Bar, we love to keep the bubbles flowing, but if you're feeling a little too fizzy, we reserve the right to pause the pour. Let's keep the fun light and the cheers bright!

Clace

BY THE GLASS & THE BOTTLE

CHAMPACNE

CHAMPAGNE	Glass	Bottle
G.H. Mumm Brut Cordon Rouge 750ml, Reims, FRA	\$25	\$150
Veuve Clicquot Brut 750ml, Reims, FRA	\$26	\$160
Ayala Brut Majeur 750ml, <i>Aÿ, FRA</i>	\$26	\$160
Bollinger Special Cuvee 750ml, Aÿ, FRA	\$30	\$185
Billecart-Salmon Brut Réserve 750ml, Mareuil-sur-Aÿ, FRA	\$30	\$185
CHAMPAGNE TASTING FLIGHTS		
3 French Champagnes (60ml pours)	\$50	
4 French Champagnes (60ml pours)	\$65	
SPARKLING WINE	Glass	Bottle
Jansz Premium Cuvée NV 750ml, Tasmania	\$15	\$65
Jansz Premium Rosé NV 750ml, Tasmania	\$15	\$65
Skillogalee Sparkling Shiraz 750ml, Clare Valley, SA	\$15	\$65
Blue Pyrenees Midnight Cuvée 2022 750ml, Pyrenees	\$16	\$80
Mumm Tasmania Brut Prestige 750ml, Tasmania	\$17	\$85
PROSECCO	Glass	Bottle
Da Luca Prosecco 750ml, Veneto, Italy	\$15	\$65

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

BUBBLY BY THE BOTTLE

SPARKLING WINE		Bottle
Jansz Premium Cuvée NV 750ml, Tasmania		\$65
Jansz Premium Rosé NV 750ml, Tasmania		\$65
Skillogalee Sparkling Shiraz 750ml, Clare Valley, SA		\$65
Chandon Brut 750ml, Yarra Valley, VIC		\$70
Blue Pyrenees Midnight Cuvée 2022 750ml, Pyrenees, VIC		\$80
Mumm Tasmania Brut Prestige 750ml, Tasmania		\$85
PROSECCO		
Da Luca Prosecco 750ml, Veneto, Italy		\$65
SANS ALCOHOL	Glass	Bottle
Minchinbury Classic Brut Zero Alcohol 750ml, N.S.W	\$10	\$50

WINES

WHITE	Glass	Bottle
Verdejo Umbrella Man Verdejo, <i>Michael Unwin Wines Ballarat, VIC</i>	\$16	\$80
Sauvignon Blanc Villa Maria Single Vineyard Taylors Pass, Marlborough, NZ		\$85
Pinot Grigio Sartori Pinot Grigio, <i>Veneto, Italy</i>	\$14	\$60
Reisling Skillogalee Trevarrick Riesling, Clare Valley SA		\$110
Chardonnay Fermoy Chardonnay, Margaret River, WA Fermoy Reserve Chardonnay, Margaret River, WA	\$16	\$80 \$120
Rosé Levantine Estate Levant Rosé, <i>Yarra Valley, VIC</i>		\$75
RED	Glass	Bottle
Pinot Noir		
Pinot Noir Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, <i>Yarra Valley, VIC</i> Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, <i>Marlborough, NZ</i>	\$15	\$65 \$180
Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, <i>Yarra Valley, VIC</i> Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, <i>Marlborough, NZ</i> Levantine Estate Colleens Family Paddock Pinot Noir, <i>Yarra Valley</i>		·
Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, <i>Yarra Valley, VIC</i> Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, <i>Marlborough, NZ</i>		\$180
Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley, VIC Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, Marlborough, NZ Levantine Estate Colleens Family Paddock Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley Shiraz Soul Growers Provident Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA Grape Farm Winery Shiraz, Pyrenees, VIC Levantine Estate Syrah, Yarra Valley, VIC	, VIC	\$180 \$420 \$80 \$55 \$145
Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley, VIC Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, Marlborough, NZ Levantine Estate Colleens Family Paddock Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley Shiraz Soul Growers Provident Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA Grape Farm Winery Shiraz, Pyrenees, VIC Levantine Estate Syrah, Yarra Valley, VIC Soul Growers Single Vineyard Hampel Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA	, VIC	\$180 \$420 \$80 \$55 \$145
Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley, VIC Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, Marlborough, NZ Levantine Estate Colleens Family Paddock Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley Shiraz Soul Growers Provident Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA Grape Farm Winery Shiraz, Pyrenees, VIC Levantine Estate Syrah, Yarra Valley, VIC Soul Growers Single Vineyard Hampel Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA Cabernet Sauvignon	9, <i>VIC</i> \$16	\$180 \$420 \$80 \$55 \$145 \$320
Levant by Levantine Hill Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley, VIC Villa Maria Single Vineyard Seddon Pinot Noir, Marlborough, NZ Levantine Estate Colleens Family Paddock Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley Shiraz Soul Growers Provident Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA Grape Farm Winery Shiraz, Pyrenees, VIC Levantine Estate Syrah, Yarra Valley, VIC Soul Growers Single Vineyard Hampel Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA Cabernet Sauvignon Chalk Hill Cabernet Sauvignon, McLaren Vale, SA Soul Growers Cellar Dwellers Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa Valley,	9, <i>VIC</i> \$16	\$180 \$420 \$80 \$55 \$145 \$320

COCKTAILS

SIPSTAR MARTINI Vanilla vodka, passionfruit pulp, simple syrup, lime juice and a shot of champagne	\$26
FRENCH 75 Gin, lemon juice, simple syrup, champagne with lemon peel	\$25
CHAMPAGNE MIMOSA Champagne, orange juice, Cointreau and orange blossom water	\$25
THE PRINCESS Vodka, Triple sec, cranberry juice, lime juice, raspberry and fairy floss	\$24
FRENCH MARTINI Vodka, Chambord, pineapple juice and simple syrup	\$24
NEGRONI Gin, Campari and Vermouth	\$25
CLASSIC MARGARITA Tequila, Triple Sec, simple syrup and lime juice	\$23
SPICY MARGARITA Tequila, Triple Sec, simple syrup, chilli and lime juice	\$23
OLD FASHIONED Whiskey, Angostura Bitters, sugar syrup with orange peel	\$23
AMARETTO SOUR Disaronno, lemon juice, simple syrup and Angostura Bitters	\$22
ESPRESSO MARTINI Vanilla vodka, Kahlúa and espresso with shaved chocolate	\$23
CHOCOLATE INFUSION Vodka, full cream milk, chocolate syrup, vanilla extract, shaved chocolate and whipped cream	\$25

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

MOCKTAILS

MOCKMOSA	
Orange juice, non-alcoholic sparkling wine and orange blossom water	\$14
RASPBERRY SOUR	
Fresh raspberries, lemon juice, lime juice, simple syrup and sparkling water	\$14
AU CHOCOLATE	
Full cream milk, chocolate syrup, vanilla extract, shaved chocolate	
and whipped cream	\$16
SOMETHING FROTHY	
BEER	
Ballarat Gold Super Crisp Lager Red Duck Brewery Ballarat 3.5%	\$10
South Pacific Ale Cubby Haus Brewing Ballarat 4.5%	\$12
La Sirène Urban Pale Ale Farmhouse-style Pale Ale 5.2%	\$12
La Sirène Natural Pilsner Bohemian-style, Certified Organic Pilsner 5.0%	\$12
La Sirène Saisonette Farmhouse Table Ale 3.4% 750ml	\$18
Heaps Normal <0.5% ABV	\$8
CIDER	
Daylesford Cider Company Session Apple Cider 330ml 5%	\$12
Daylesford Cider Company Watermelon Fizz Cider 330ml 4.6%	\$12

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

CHAMPAGNE TOWERS

3 TIER – 14 Sipsters	Ayala Brut Majeur Champagne, France	\$450
	Jansz Premium Cuvée, Tasmania	\$280
	Da Luca Prosecco, <i>Italy</i>	\$220
4 TIER – 30 Sipsters	Ayala Brut Majeur Champagne, France	\$850
	Jansz Premium Cuvée, Tasmania	\$550
	Da Luca Prosecco, <i>Italy</i>	\$420



CHAMPAGNE TASTING FLIGHTS

3 French Champagnes (60ml pours) \$50 4 French Champagnes (60ml pours) \$65



CAVIAR BUMPS

YARRA VALLEY CAVIAR BUMP SOLO \$15

Or you can choose to elevate this experience with either a shot of Grey Goose Vodka or a flute of Ayala Champagne

YARRA VALLEY CAVIAR BUMP with Grey Goose Vodka shot \$25 YARRA VALLEY CAVIAR BUMP with Ayala Champagne \$35



CAVIAR

Kaviari Caviar Transmontanus 20gm \$95 | 30gm \$135 Served with blini and pairing condiments

PLEASE NOTE A 10% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON SUNDAYS AND A 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS SURCHARGE FROM 0.2% TO 1.8% ON ALL CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS MAY APPLY

SPIRITS | LIQUEURS | FORTIFIEDS

SPIRITS

GIN

Four Pillars	\$13
Tanqueray	\$14
Melbourne Gin Company	\$13
Roku Gin	\$14
Archie Rose	\$13
Larrikin Gin Original / Bold	\$14/\$15
Patient Wolf Pink Gin	\$15
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin	\$15
VODKA	
Grey Goose	\$14
Belvedere	\$14
Crystal Head	\$15
WHISKEY	
Monkey Shoulder	\$14
Glenmorangie 16-year-old	\$16
Makers Mark Bourbon Whiskey	\$13
TEQUILA	
El Jimador Tequila	\$14
Partida Blanco Tequila	\$15
Señorío Mezcal Joven	\$16
RUM	
Kraken Black Spiced Rum	\$14
Bacardi White Rum	\$13
El Dorado 12-year-old	\$15
LIQUEURS & APÉRITIFS	
Please ask our friendly staff or peruse our spirit wall	
FORTIFIEDS	
Pedro Ximénez – Turkey Flat	\$14
Skillogalee Muscat	\$15
Delamain XO Grande Cognac	\$48

SODAS | TEA | COFFEE

SOMETHING A LITTLE LESS CHEEKY

SODA

Capi – Lemonde Soda Ginger Ale Blood Orange Lemon	n Yuzu	\$5
Coke Coke No-Sugar		\$5
JUICE		
Apple Orange Pineapple		\$5
BEANS		
Long Black Espresso Latte Flat White Cappuccino Pi	ccolo	
(Almond, Oat, Soy + 70 cents)	Cup Mug	\$5/\$6
Somage Kali Hot Chocolate	Cup Mug	\$5/\$6

LEAVES

Cammilla's Tea House – English Breakfast Earl Grey Peppermint	
Lemongrass & Ginger Green Gunpowder	\$5
Somage Chai Tea	\$5

BOTTOMLESS WATER

Bottomless sparkling & filtered water carafes per table \$5







We would love to help you celebrate your upcoming special occasion, so if you would like to order a specific bottle not listed on our menu, or a customised bottle, please get in touch with one of our lovely staff members and we will do our best to accommodate your request.